SERVICE REPORT - NOV 2025
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2025 2024 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2025 2024
100,563 101,028  .05% Columbia Public Library 1,217,192 1,252,928  29%
7,448 7,739 38% Callaway County Public Library 91,764 91,165  o7%
5,259 5227  o6% Southern Boone County Public Library 64,688 05,178  .08%
4,413 4,731 7% Holts Summit Public Library 56,064 61,013  s1%
109,772 100,173 96w Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 1,208,340 1,127,185 7.2%
6,020 3,834 s570%  Outreach Circulation 65,011 69,641 6%
899 923 26w Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 10,301 11,250 4%
234374 223,655  48% Total Materials Circulated 2,713,360 2,678,360 1.3%
LIBRARY VISITS
29,776 27,265 92%  Columbia Public Library 345,792 356,985  31%
4,321 1,581 1733%  Callaway County Public Library 49,023 32,781  49.5%
2,816 2,885  24% Southern Boone County Public Library 31,507 29,276 7.6%
0 1,435 1000% Holts Summit Public Library 14,868 20,185 26.3%
1,041 1,108  60% Bookmobile 11,735 12,360  s1%
273 260 s0%  Delivery Services 2,627 2,675  1s8%

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

86,804 78,499  106%» DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 1,109,306 1,031,709  7s%
2,294 3,065 [1] 2524 Database Uses 29,142 30,583 47
3,940 4,162  s3% Internet Computer Sessions 52,561 50,972 31%
4,571 4,645 16w Wireless Access Point Uses 53,561 53,237 0.6%

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

8,104 8,192  107% Columbia Public Library 109,198 112,957 33%
1,092 1,081  10% Callaway County Public Library 12,202 12,268 05%
778 781 4% Southern Boone County Public Library 10,159 10,460  29%
616 596  34% Holts Summit Public Library 7,419 7,616 -26%

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

170 119 429% Library Programs 1,654 1,456  13.6%
3,104 1,863  66% Number in Attendance 36,588 34,036 7.5%
3 10 700% Tours, Booths and Presentations 158 149 6.0%

44 172 744% Estimated Number in Attendance 11,704 12,630 73%



MONTH

2025
48
94

26

26

16

354,260
12,943
15,638
37,759
225
1,530
105,627

527,982

2024
54
59

19

12
15

10

359,197
13,891
16,605
38,773
178
1,097
101,567

531,308

-11.1%

59.3%

-83.3%

36.8%

-25.0%

73.3%

200.0%

60.0%

-1.4%

-6.8%

-5.8%

-2.6%

26.4%

39.5%

4.0%

-0.6%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE
2025 2024
685 665
960 898
28 9
230 194
112 93
240 229
29 18
179 104

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

3.0%

6.9%

211.1%

18.6%

20.4%

4.8%

61.1%

72.1%





