

**SERVICE REPORT - NOV 2025**  
**DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY**

<b><u>MONTH</u></b>			<b><u>CUMULATIVE</u></b>		
<b><u>2025</u></b>	<b><u>2024</u></b>		<b><u>2025</u></b>	<b><u>2024</u></b>	
100,563	101,028	-0.5%	Columbia Public Library	1,217,192	1,252,928
7,448	7,739	-3.8%	Callaway County Public Library	91,764	91,165
5,259	5,227	0.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	64,688	65,178
4,413	4,731	-6.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	56,064	61,013
109,772	100,173	9.6%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	1,208,340	1,127,185
6,020	3,834	57.0%	Outreach Circulation	65,011	69,641
899	923	-2.6%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	10,301	11,250
234,374	223,655	4.8%	Total Materials Circulated	2,713,360	2,678,360
<b><u>LIBRARY VISITS</u></b>					
29,776	27,265	9.2%	Columbia Public Library	345,792	356,985
4,321	1,581	173.3%	Callaway County Public Library	49,023	32,781
2,816	2,885	-2.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	31,507	29,276
0	1,435	-100.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,868	20,185
1,041	1,108	-6.0%	Bookmobile	11,735	12,360
273	260	5.0%	Delivery Services	2,627	2,675
<b><u>ELECTRONIC SERVICES</u></b>					
86,804	78,499	10.6%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	1,109,306	1,031,709
2,294	3,065 [1]	-25.2%	Database Uses	29,142	30,583
3,940	4,162	-5.3%	Internet Computer Sessions	52,561	50,972
4,571	4,645	-1.6%	Wireless Access Point Uses	53,561	53,237
<b><u>REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS</u></b>					
8,104	8,192	-1.07%	Columbia Public Library	109,198	112,957
1,092	1,081	1.0%	Callaway County Public Library	12,202	12,268
778	781	-0.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	10,159	10,460
616	596	3.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,419	7,616
<b><u>PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS</u></b>					
170	119	42.9%	Library Programs	1,654	1,456
3,104	1,863	66.6%	Number in Attendance	36,588	34,036
3	10	-70.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	158	149
44	172	-74.4%	Estimated Number in Attendance	11,704	12,630

<u>MONTH</u>			<u>MEETING ROOM USES</u>			<u>CUMULATIVE</u>		
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>					<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>	
48	54	-11.1%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)			685	665	3.0%
94	59	59.3%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**			960	898	6.9%
1	6	-83.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)			28	9	211.1%
26	19	36.8%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**			230	194	18.6%
9	12	-25.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)			112	93	20.4%
26	15	73.3%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**			240	229	4.8%
3	1	200.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)			29	18	61.1%
16	10	60.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**			179	104	72.1%
<b><u>MATERIALS STATISTICS</u></b>								
354,260	359,197	-1.4%	Books					
12,943	13,891	-6.8%	Spoken Recordings					
15,638	16,605	-5.8%	Music Recordings					
37,759	38,773	-2.6%	Video Recordings					
225	178	26.4%	Devices					
1,530	1,097	39.5%	Kits					
105,627	101,567	4.0%	Digital Materials					
527,982	531,308	-0.6%	Total Materials					

\*\* Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.